

# Gladstone Marina

SCHEDULE OF RATES & CHARGES



## **Schedule of**Rates & Charges

EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2024



All rates listed are indicative rates only, including GST and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

#### **AUCKLAND INLET PILE MOORINGS**

6 Monthly	\$1,984.00	
Annual	\$2,647.00	

NOTE: \$25.00 per day charge will be applied after expiration of Mooring Permit.

#### **Amenities Access Pass**

Daily	\$20.00
_	

Only for Marina customers with vessels that are being lifted out of the water in Gladstone. Access pass included in all berthing fees.

#### FISHERMAN'S BASE WHARF OR PONTOONS

NOTE: This charge is for Licensed Fishing Vessels only.

Daily - no refunds	\$65.00				
Weekly - no refunds	\$401.00				
Monthly	Monthly				
6 Monthly	\$5,172.00				
	Paid Monthly	\$783.00			
<15m Annual -	Total Payable Ann Pd Mthly	\$9,396.00			
	Pre-paid	\$8,549.00			
	Paid Monthly	\$941.00			
>15m Annual -	Total Payable Ann Pd Mthly	\$11,292.00			
	Pre-paid	\$10,260.00			

Commercial rates weekly and greater include use of crane and product lift.

#### FISHERMAN'S BASE PRODUCT UNLOADER

Hourly or part thereof	\$66.00

#### FISHERMAN'S BASE/ SERVICE WHARF CRANE HIRE

Hourly or part thereof	\$50.00

#### **MARINA BARGE RAMP CHARGES**

Vessels <27.0m Hourly Rate (Min. 2hrs or part thereof)	\$239.00
Vessels >27.0m Hourly Rate (Min. 2hrs or part thereof)	\$359.00

### MARINA / AUCKLAND CREEK WHARF CHARGES CASUAL (COMMERCIAL VESSELS)

Vessels <27.0m Hourly Rate up to 6hrs	\$54.00
Vessels <27.0m Half Day (6- 12 hrs)	\$319.00
Vessels <27.0m Full Day (12 - 24 hrs)	\$575.00
Vessels >27.0m Hourly Rate (up to 6 hrs)	\$70.00
Vessels >27.0m Half Day (6 - 12 hrs)	\$418.00
Vessels >27.0m Full Day (12 - 24 hrs)	\$762.00

NOTE: Hourly rate does NOT include crane charge. Half day and full day charge includes crane hire

#### **ENVIRONMENTAL LEVY**

Included in all mooring charges for the purposes of core environmental responsibilities with regard to regulated waste i.e. items such as waste, oil, batteries and sewage.

#### **PLEASE NOTE**

- Live on Board (LOB) available LOB Application and Marina Rules available at Marina Office.
- Live on Board (LOB) fee of \$110 inc GST per month for agreements equal to 6 months or longer.
- Live on Board (LOB) GST Concessions for Long Term stays
   28 Days available. Monthly rates may vary with concession applied. See LOB Rate Card.
- All debts greater than 30 Days outstanding at month end may incur a 10% Annual Interest Charge, charged daily until the balance is paid. If contracts are in place, contract terms will remain. This applies to all prices included in this pricing schedule.
- All Mooring refunds will attract a \$175.00 administration fee, with the exception of Annual Paid Monthly (APM), where the Termination of Mooring Agreement Admin Fee will be the equivalent to that of one monthly APM charge/invoice
- There are no refunds on Daily and Weekly Charges.
- Private customer's payment due same day as invoice / statement date and in advance
- Commercial customer's payment due 30 days from invoice / statement date
- 3 hours FREE berthing for loading and unloading on Marina Pontoons (non-commercial). Booking required.

A signed Berthing and Mooring Deed is a requirement of all berthing.

Gladstone Marina

# Schedule of Rates & Charges



All rates listed are indicative rates only, including GST and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

#### **MONO - HULL MARINA BERTH**

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$	
M8	\$46.00	\$272.00	\$901.00	\$4,025.00	\$628.00	\$7,536.00	\$6,837.00	
10M	\$51.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,482.00	\$686.00	\$8,232.00	\$7,480.00	
12M	\$57.00	\$334.00	\$1,139.00	\$5,170.00	\$793.00	\$9,516.00	\$8,654.00	
15M	\$74.00	\$441.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,768.00	\$1,037.00	\$12,444.00	\$11,324.00	
18M	\$81.00	\$483.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,044.00	\$1,235.00	\$14,820.00	\$13,463.00	
20M	\$93.00	\$563.00	\$1,892.00	\$9,192.00	\$1,411.00	\$16,932.00	\$15,387.00	
27M	\$131.00	\$782.00	\$2,691.00	\$13,164.00	\$2,014.00	\$24,168.00	\$21,978.00	
	\$6.20	\$39.80	\$133.30	\$610.30	\$96.30	\$1,155.60	\$1,022.90	
>27M	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	
	p/day	p/week	p/month	p/6 months	p/month	p/year	p/year	

#### **MULTI - HULL MARINA BERTH**

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
8M	\$55.00	\$337.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,950.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$8,415.00
10M	\$62.00	\$369.00	\$1,247.00	\$5,502.00	\$856.00	\$10,272.00	\$9,350.00
12M	\$69.00	\$413.00	\$1,449.00	\$6,367.00	\$992.00	\$11,904.00	\$10,812.00
15M	\$90.00	\$544.00	\$1,728.00	\$8,332.00	\$1,296.00	\$15,552.00	\$14,127.00
18M	\$101.00	\$604.00	\$2,082.00	\$9,903.00	\$1,543.00	\$18,516.00	\$16,828.00
20M	\$114.00	\$692.00	\$2,396.00	\$10,780.00	\$1,679.00	\$20,148.00	\$18,315.00
27M	\$167.00	\$991.00	\$3,415.00	\$16,171.00	\$2,519.00	\$30,228.00	\$27,473.00
	\$6.80	\$44.20	\$154.40	\$746.00	\$122.30	\$1,467.60	\$1,289.80
>27M	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre	p/metre
	p/day	p/week	p/month	p/6 months	p/month	p/year	p/year

<sup>·</sup> All fees subject to review and annual increases.

#### **MULTI - HULL CHARGE EXCEPTIONS**

Multi-hull vessels will not be charged the schedule multi-hull rates where the maximum overall beam of the vessel does not exceed the following dimensions in relation to the berth size applicable to its length over all.

- \* 8 Metre Multi-hull Berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 3.70 metres.
- \* 10 Metre Multi-hull Berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 4.10 metres.
- \* 12 Metre Multi-hull Berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 4.85 metres.
- \* 15 Metre Multi-hull Berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 5.40 metres.
- \* 18 Metre Multi-hull Berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 6.55 metres.
- \* 20 Metre Multi-hull Berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 7.70 metres.

# Schedule of Rates & Charges

**EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2024** 



All rates listed are indicative rates only, including GST and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

#### **SWING MOORING CHARGES**

VESSEL LOA	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
8 - 10M	\$33.00	\$203.00	\$720.00	\$3,684.00	\$517.00	\$6,204.00	\$5,650.00
10 - 12M	\$35.00	\$218.00	\$795.00	\$4,026.00	\$567.00	\$6,804.00	\$6,181.00
12 - 15M	\$42.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$4,661.00	\$655.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,153.00
15 - 18M	\$55.00	\$323.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,102.00	\$857.00	\$10,284.00	\$9,360.00
18 - 20M	\$59.00	\$356.00	\$1,307.00	\$7,082.00	\$1,020.00	\$12,240.00	\$11,124.00

#### **COMMERCIAL VESSELS/ BERTHS**

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
12 - 15M	\$85.00	\$509.00	\$1,267.00	\$7,217.00	\$1,272.00	\$15,264.00	\$13,876.00
18M	\$121.00	\$728.00	\$1,808.00	\$10,305.00	\$1,706.00	\$20,472.00	\$18,620.00
20M	\$146.00	\$877.00	\$2,170.00	\$12,364.00	\$1,996.00	\$23,952.00	\$21,782.00
27M	\$169.00	\$1,011.00	\$2,531.00	\$14,428.00	\$2,287.00	\$27,444.00	\$24,942.00
>27M	\$9.00 p/metre p/day	\$53.60 p/metre p/week	\$193.20 p/metre p/month	\$1,075.30 p/metre p/6 months	\$168.40 p/metre p/month	\$2,020.80 p/metre p/year	\$1,848.40 p/metre p/year

- Commercial rates weekly and greater include use of crane and product lift.
- Commercial rates weekly and greater include use of other wharves for the purpose of taking on passengers and loading. Wharf bookings to be made through the office and limited to availability.

#### **MARINA WALKWAY BERTH CHARGES**

WALKWAY BERTHS	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
VESSELS UNDER 8M	\$19.00	\$64.00	\$214.00	\$1,073.00	\$1,922.00

- Vessels 8 metres and above are not permitted to utilise walkway berths and will be directed to the existing 8 metre berths. The Walkway berths
  are for the residents of Curtis, Quoin and Facing Islands transferring between home and work.
- The daily rate is a 24 hour period from berthing time. If staying for less than 3 hours there is no charge.
- O'Connell Wharf Pontoon and the pontoon at the Public Boat Ramp located at the Western end of the Marina are for launching and retrieving vessels only. These pontoons have a maximum stay of 15 minutes unless otherwise arranged with the Marina Office.

#### **FLOATING DRY DOCK**

BERTH	DAILY \$	WEEKLY \$	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHS \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	Total Payable Annual Paid Monthly	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
<7.5M LOA	\$25.00	\$148.00	\$530.00	\$2,862.00	\$376.00	\$4,512.00	\$4,121.00
>7.5M LOA & Commercial	\$33.00	\$194.00	\$730.00	\$3,345.00	\$489.00	\$5,868.00	\$5,312.00